

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ŏ

RFQ NUMBER GSD126751 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

804-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

614-866-1751 *709024238 KONE INC 735 CROSS POINTE RD STE G GAHANNA OH 43230

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/2012 BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/2012	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 1	1/96			
EXHIBI				
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLEDGEME	INT		
ADDEND	UM(S) AND HAVE N POSAL, PLANS ANI	RECEIPT OF THE FOL MADE THE NECESSARY O/OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO , ETC.	
	UM NOS :	technical questions	14 3-6-12	
ио. 1	Jeff Havens	Trechairm	,	
NO. 2				
ио. з				
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
		URE TO CONFIRM TH		
REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATION MADE OF ISCUSSION HELD E Y STATE PERSONNE	DERSTAND THAT ANY R ASSUMED TO BE MA BETWEEN VENDOR'S R EL IS NOT BINDING.	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	RECEIVED
		WRITING AND ADDED OFFICIAL ADDENDUM		2012 MAR 15 PM 1: 07
	JAA	1	NATURE	W PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

Ţ

REQNUMBER GSD126751 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709024238 KONE INC 735 CROSS 614-866-1751

735 CROSS POINTE RD STE G

GAHANNA OH 43230

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 0.	3/15/2012	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANT	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
k	CO NE 3-14-12	COM	PANY E .	
REV. 11,		1		
	CONTRAC	FORS LICENSE		
PERSONS STATE MU LICENSIN LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL	DESIRING TO PER UST BE LICENSED NG BOARD IS EMPO . APPLICATIONS CONTACTING THE	WERED TO ISSUE THE FOR A CONTRACTORS WEST VIRGINIA DIV ING 3, ROOM 319, (WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR	,
PROSPECT		E 21-11-11 REQUIR NCLUDE THE CONTRA BID.		
CONTRACT	TO COMPLETE: FORS NAME:	KONE		
THE SUCC	CESSFUL BIDDER V	VILL BE REQUIRED T PRS LICENSE PRIOR	TO FURNISH A	
	API	LICABLE LAW		
THE WEST	T VIRGINIA STATE JLATIONS, AND TH	CODE, PURCHASING E INFORMATION PRO	DIVISION RULES	
	SEE RE'	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	1000
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126751

304-558-2596

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SH F

*709024238 614-866-1751 KONE INC 735 CROSS POINTE RD STE G

GAHANNA OH 43230

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

02/09/2		IEN	MS OF SAL	E conscionation	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B,	FHEIGHT TEHMS
02/09/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2/15/2	012			DID	DENTING TIME 01	- 2 0 DM
		3/15/2	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		ס מדפ		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Bi Bi Pi To	O CONT	.: NING D NING T PROVID ACT YO	IME: E A F U REG	AX NU ARDIN ((14) PE NA	GSD126751 03/15/201 1:30 PM MBER IN C G YOUR BI _866-33	CASE IT ID:	IS NECESSARY CONTACT Office phone (614)866-17	
*;	****	THIS	IS TH				51 ***** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
JIGINATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			1	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\	N DECD		TO DEO	INICED	T NIANAE ANID	ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	

	<u>LocationName</u>	Capacity	Туре	Land	Monthly	Cost	QTY	Yearly Cost
÷	Capitol Complex, Building 1							
V0001639	Elevator #1, East Wing	2,500	Elev/Trac	5	\$ 447	.00	12	\$ 5,364.00
	Elevator #2, East Wing		Elev/Trac	5	\$ 447			\$ 5,364.00
V0001639	Elevator #3, MB, AG Office	-	Elev/Trac	3	\$ 447		12	\$ 5,364.00
	Elevator #4, MB	2,500	Elev/Hyd	4	\$_235		327.7A53	\$ 2,820.00
	Elevaror #5, MB, House Side		Elev/Trac	4	\$ 447	-	12	\$ 5,364.00
	Elevator #6, MB, Senate side		Elev/Trac	4	\$ 447		12	\$ 5,364.00
	Elevator #7, MB, Gov. Office	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Elev/Trac	3	\$ 447		12	\$ 5,364.00
	Elevator #8, West Wing		Elev/Trac	5	\$ <u>447</u>		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #9, West Wing	2,500	Elev/Trac	5	\$ <u>447</u>		12	
	W/C Lift, West Wing	750	WC Lift	2	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	W/C Lift, East Wing	750	WC Lift	2			12	\$ 2.820.00
2 4 000 1000	Capitol Complex, Building 3	750	VVC LIIL		\$_235	.00	12	\$2,820.00
=\/0001639	Elevator #1	3,000	Elev/Trac	9	6.447	0.0	12	45 264 00
	Elevator #2				\$_447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #3	3,000	Elev/Trac	9	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #4	3,000	Elev/Trac	9	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Capitol Complex, Building 4	3,000	Elev/Trac	9	\$_447	.00	12	\$5,364.00
FV0001630	Elevator #1, Left	2,500	ElouTes		A 447	-00	12	AF 264 00
	Elevator #2, Right		Elev/Trac	8	\$ 447			\$5,364.00
	W/C Lift,	2,500	Elev/Trac	8	\$_447		12 12	\$5,364.00
_ 00001033	Capitol Complex, Building 5	450	WC Lift	2	\$_235	.00	12	\$ <u>2,820.00</u>
EV/0001630	Elevator #1	2.500	E1	32			10	45 054 00
	Elevator #2	3,500	Elev/Trac	11	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #3	3,500	Elev/Trac	11	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #4	3,500	Elev/Trac	11	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #5, Executive	3,500	Elev/Trac	11	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #6, Frt	2,500	Elev/Trac	11	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
E 4000 1039	Capitol Complex, Building 6	5,000	Elev/Trac	12	\$ 447	.00	12	\$5,364.00
EV0001630	Elevator #1	0.500			\$		40	LE 264 00
	Elevator #2	3,500	Elev/Trac	9	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #3	3,500	Elev/Trac	9	\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #4	3,500	Elev/Trac		\$ 447		12	\$5,364.00
	Elevator #5	3,500	Elev/Trac	9	\$_447	76570	12	\$5,364.00
EV0001638	Capitol Complex, Building 7	5,000	Elev/Trac	10	\$ 447	.00	12	\$5,364.00
EV/000463/	Elevator #1						40	\$
	Elevator #2, Frt	2,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$_235		12	\$2,820.00
EV0001038		10,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$_235	.00	12	\$2,820.00
EV/0004004	Capitol Complex, Building 8 Elevator #1, Governors Manion		D	-			10	
E VUUU1639		750	Priv Res	4	\$235	.00	12	\$2,820.00
EV/000400	Capitol Complex, Building 13 Elevator #1, Parking Garage						40	
	Elevator #2, Parking Garage	2,500	Elev/Hyd	4	\$ 235		-	\$2,820.00
2 4000 103		2,500	Elev/Hyd	4	\$_235	2.00	12	\$2,820.00
EV/000163	Capitol Complex, Building 15 Elevator #1, 2019 Wash. St E.	2,500	Clouding		4 225		10	62 000 00
L 4000 103	Capitol Complex, Building 17	2,500	Elev/Hyd	2	\$_235	2.00	12	\$2,820.00
EV000163	Elevator #1, 2101 Wash. St E.	2,100	Elev/Hyd	3	\$_235	. 00	12	\$2.020.00
	Building 20, Leon Sullivan Way	2,100	Licerityd	-	\$_4.35	لللب	12	\$2,820.00
EV000163	e Elevator #1	6,000	Elev/Trac	6	6 4 4 5	7 00	12	¢F 264 00
	9 Elevator #2	4,000	Roped/Hy	1	\$ <u>447</u> \$ <u>235</u>		-	\$5,364.00 \$2,820.00
1-1000100		1 4,000	TITODEGILLA	1 0	1 10 433		1 14	197.070.00

KONE

	The state of the s	Capacity	Type	<u>Land</u>	Monthly Cost	QTY	Yearly Cost
	Building 22, Lee and Dickinson						
	Elevator #1, Tax & Revenue	2,000	Elev/Trac	6	\$ 447.00		5,364.00
	Elevator #2, Tax & Revenue	2,000	Elev/Trac	6	\$ <u>447.0</u> 0		5,364.00
	Elevator #3, Tax & Revenue	2,000	Elev/Trac	6	\$ <u>447.0</u> 0	12 \$	5,364.00
	Building 36, One Davis Square						
	Elevator #1	2,500	Elev/Hyd	5	\$ 235.00	12	2,820.00
	Elevator #2	2,500	Elev/Hyd	5	\$ 235.00	12	2,820.00
	Elevator #3	2,000	Elev/Hyd	2	\$ 235.00	12	2,820.00
	Elevator #4	4,000	Elev/Trac/	5	\$ 447.00		5,364.00
	Building 37, DEP Kanawha City	1,000					
	Elevator #1	3,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$ 235.00	12	2,820.00
	Elevator #2	3,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$ 235.00	10.00	2.820.00
	Elevator #3	3,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$ 235.00		2,820.00
	Elevator #4	5,000	Elev/Hyd	3	\$ 235.00		\$ 2,820.00
V0002973		5,000	Lieviriyu	- 3	\$ <u>ZJJ.0</u> 0		<u> </u>
	Building 23, Beckley, WV Elevator #1	2.500	Elev/Trac	4	\$ 447.00	12	\$5,364.00
		2,500	1		\$ 235.00		\$ 2,820.00
EV0001642	Elevator #2	3,500	Elev/Hyd	5	\$ 233.00	12	\$ 2,020.00
	Building 25, Parkersburg, WV				4 225 20	12	¢ 2 0 2 0 0 0
	Elevator #1	2,500	Elev/Hyd	6	\$ 235.00	450000	\$2,820.00 \$5,364.00
EV0001295	Elevator #2	6,000	Elev/Trac	5	\$ 447.00	12	\$5,364.00
	Building 32, Huntington, WV	100 00000000000000000000000000000000000			\$		\$ 2 820 00
	Elevator #1	5,000		2	\$ 235.00		\$2,820.00
EV0002878	Elevator #2	3,000	Elev/Hyd	2	\$ 235.00	12	\$2,820.00
	Building 34, Weirton, WV	1				40	lor at analysis same
	Elevator #1	3,500	Elev/Hyd	2	\$ 235.00	12	\$2,820.00
EV0003074	Elevator #2	5,000	Elev/Hyd	2	\$ 235.00	12	\$2,820.00
	Bldg. 86, Smith Street, Chas						NV.
EV0002254	Elevator #1	3,000	Elev/Hyd	5	\$ <u>235.00</u>	12	\$2,820.00
EV0002254	Elevator #2	3,000	Elev/Hyd	5	\$_235.00	12	\$2,820.00
	Bldg. 74, South Charleston						
EV0001202	Elevator #1	2,100	Elev/Hyd	3	\$_235.00	12	\$2,820.00
	Bldg. 84, Greenbrier St., Chas						
	Elevator #1	2,500	Elev/Hyd	3	\$ 235.00	12	\$2,820.00
	Bldg. 88, Players Club Dr., Chas						
EV0002066	Elevator #1	2,500	Elev/Hyd	2	\$_235.00	12	\$2,820.00
						0.0	
	Total Monthly Charge				\$ 21,354		
	Total Yearly Charge				Α	\$ 256	5,248.00
	Cost for Parts \$10,000 X Markup (10%)	1.	=	В	\$ 1	,000.00
	Flat Hourly Rate \$150.00 X2	200 ho	urs =		С	\$30	0,000.00
	Add Columns A+B+C= D Your Bio						
	8 1	•				Φ -	
	Total Bid			-	D	Φ <u>29</u>	7,248.00

Jeff Havene - KONE

¥							33
						T	40
CONTACT INFORMATION							
Company Name:	KONE	Inc.					
	ROTT						
Company Address:	735	Cross	Poin	te Roa	д		
	Suit		34				
			ОН	43230			
Contractor Contact Name:	Jeff	Have	ns				
Contractor Phone Number:	614/	866-1	751 x	213			
Contractor Fax Number:	614/	866-3	240				
Contractor Email Address:	jeff	.have	ns@ko	ne.com			
Please provide the following numbers below:							
24 Hour Phone Number for Callback Services:	1/87	7/276	-8691				
Fax/email for Release Order Receipt:	jeff	.have	ns@ko	me.com	/614/866	-3240	

	GSD126751
RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: KONE Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Jeff towen	Date:3/12/2012
State of Ohio	
County of, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this At day	of March , 20/2.
My Commission expires Oct 27	, 20 <u>/5</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Valo Jong Als
	State of Olive
	Recorded in Fair field Co. Ot

GSD126751



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF _	Ohio		-
COUI	NTY OF	Franklin	, TO-	WIT:
I, state	Jeff as follo	Havens Ws:	, after be	ing first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am a	n employee of	KONE	Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do he	ereby attest that _	KONE	Inc. (Company Name)
				e workplace policy and that such Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	above st	atements are swo	rn to und	er the penalty of perjury.
			*	KONE Inc. (Company Name)
		20	Ву: _	Jeff Havens
			Title: _	Senior Sales Consultant
			Date: _	3/12/12
Take	n, subsc	cribed and sworn t	o before r	me this 12th day of March, 2012.
Ву С	ommiss	ion expires <u>Uct.</u>	27,201	15
(Seal	1)		_ Uc	(Notary Public) Recorded in
COM AFFI	PLY W	ITH WV CODE PR	SUBMITT ROVISIO	ED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO NS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE ESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

Agency				
REQ.P.O#	GSDI	12.6	751	

BID BOND

KI	NOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we	. the undersigned,	KONE, Inc.	
	of One KONE Ct., Mo	line, IL 61265		_, as Principal, and _F	idelity and Deposit Company o
faryland	of 1400 American Ln,				under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal	office in the City ofB	altimore	_, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vir	ginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Perce	ent of Total Amt B	id (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
					, successors and assigns.
					Purchasing Section of the
Departmen	nt of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attac	ched hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to er	nter into a contract in writing for
Eleva	tor Maintenance per GS	SD126751 - Charleston,	Parkersburg, Wei	ton, Beckley, Huntir	ngton
		<u> </u>	22		
N	OW THEREFORE,			•:	
la	a) If said hid shall be re	iected, or		8	
hereto and agreement force and exceed the	I shall furnish any other t created by the accepta effect. It is expressly un e penat amount of this o	bonds and insurance requince of said bid, then this derstood and agreed that bligation as herein stated	uired by the bid or obligation shall be the liability of the s	proposal, and shall in a null and void, otherwis Surety for any and all c	with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in ful daims hereunder shall, in no even Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impai	red or affected by any exceed of any such extension	xtension of the time within	n which the Obligee	may accept such bid,	and said Surety does hereby
					nd such of them as are corporation
		to be affixed hereunto ar	nd these presents t	be signed by their pr	oper officers, this
13thd	lay ofMarch	2012			
Principal (Corporate Seal			KONE, Inc.	(Name of Principal)
				By Tale	(Must be President or Vice President)
				Karen Daniel,	Attorney-in-Fact
					(Title)
Surety Co	orporate Seal				posit Company of Maryland (Name of Surety)
				Susan A. Welsh.	Attorney-in-Fact
			10	,	Authoration act

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Special Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that KONE, Inc, has made, constituted and appointed and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Joellen Mendoza, Susan A. Welsh, Karen Daniel, Sandra Martinez and Linda Napolillo as its true and lawful attorneys in fact with full power to execute, seal and deliver on its behalf surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby as if such writings had been duly executed and acknowledged by its officers. This Power of Attorney shall be explicitly limited to bond requests made in writing on KONE Surety Request Form by KONE's Law Department or by any Branch Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KONE Inc. and Konematic have each caused their respective name to be subscribed by John Dahlquist, Assistant Secretary and Khanh Josephson, Assistant Secretary respectively, and its corporate seal to be affixed and attested by its Assistant Secretaries on this 28th day of February 2012.

Attest:	1
An Algust &	L Mys
By: KONE Inc By: Kone	ematic
	ıh Josephson
Assistant Secretary Assis	stant Secretary
State of	
County of	
On this day of February 2012 personally Public for the State of Indians, The Volumes KONE Inc and Known Josephson, Assistant Secretary of that the foregoing is his free and voluntary act and deed on My Commission Expires: 4/18/2014	Konematic, who acknowledged
	OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY A ROSSMAN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 18, 2014

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Sandra M. MARTINEZ, Linda M. NAPOLILLO, Karen L. DANIEL, Susan A. WELSH, Robert E. DUNCAN, Judith A. LUCKY-EFTIMOV, James B. MCTACCARI Debra L. DONLE, Sandra M. NOWAK and Douglas M. SCHMUDE, all of Chicago, Illinois, EACH instrument lawful agent and Autorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and assist act and dood anyland all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its diffice in Baltimore, M.E., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Sandra M. MARTINEZ, Linda M. ISER, Karen L. DANIEL, Susan A. WELSH, Robert E. DUNCAN, Judith A. LUCKY, James B. MCTACCART, Debra J. DOYLE, Sandra M. NOWAK, Douglas M. SCHMUDE, dated August 16, 2011.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 20th day of February, A.D. 2012.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gerald F. Haley Assistant Secretary

Gerold 7 Haling

Frank E. Martin Jr.

- Frank & Martin

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 20th day of February, A.D. 2012, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2015

marin D. alam Ch

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 13th day of March, 2012.

Assistant Secretary

Que D. Bairl

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY SURETY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On this 13th day of March, <u>2012</u>, before me, Jessica B. Yates a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Susan A. Welsh to me personally known to be the Attorney-in-Fact of Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland and Karen Daniel Attorney-in-Fact for KONE, Inc. and acknowledged that they executed the said instrument as the free act and deed of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the aforesaid County, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in the State of Illinois

County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA B YATES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/14/2012